During the year under review, the committee met one time on 26.05.2010 where all members were present in the meeting. 

Details of Remuneration for the year 2010-2011 paid to the Directors are as follows: 

Remuneration for 2010-11  to Shri Rahul J. Parekh, Managing Director: -  

i. Basic Salary Rs.: 4,80,000/-, (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Thousand only) and Perquisites: 32,400/- (Rupees Thirty two  
Thousand Four Hundred Only) Per Annum 

Remuneration for 2010-11 to Shri Anand J. Parekh, Jt. Managing Director:- 

i. Basic Salary Rs: 4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Thousand only) and Perquisites: 32400/- (Rupees Thirty two 
thousand four hundred only) Per Annum 

The other information of Directors are as under: 

Name Age Designation Date of initial 
appointment 

Nature of 
employment 

Shares held 

Jeetmal B. Parekh 67 Chairman 27.08.1993 ------- 9628560 
Rahul J. Parekh 39 Managing Director 05.07.1995 Contractual 8511190